

INFO: +386 51 800 070, info@activekoper.si Rezervacije: www.activekoper.si

PRIVACY POLICY

Please, read carefully and respect this Privacy Policy, which contains the regulations and provisions on the protection of private and personal data collected for the need of the Active Koper project by Spletni Agent, Matej Bevc s.p. (hereinafter, webmaster), Go Active d.o.o. (hereinafter, organiser) and the Municipality of Koper (hereinafter, MOK) (when the content of the present regulations applies to all three organisations, the collective phrase: ACTIVE KOPER PROVIDERS is used). This Privacy Policy refers to all products, services and websites offered by the ACTIVE KOPER PROVIDERS required for the Active Koper project. Agreement with the Privacy Policy, as is with the reservation of services offered within the Active Koper project, means you personally agree that your personal information and data can be collected, as well as processed or forwarded by a third person under the conditions stated in this Policy. The ACTIVE KOPER PROVIDERS reserve the right to amend the Privacy Policy and use of cookies without advanced notification, for the purpose of co-ordinating with legislative demands, relevant regulations and changes to services and products it offers.

1. General

The ACTIVE KOPER PROVIDERS collect data so that they can assure users better services which are connected to the provision of the Active Koper project and other services offered by the ACTIVE KOPER PROVIDERS. The ACTIVE KOPER PROVIDERS are bound to protect and respect the confidentiality of personal data and privacy of users, which is why they will do all that is necessary to protect data against any violation and abuse. Personal data is sensitive in nature, which is why the ACTIVE KOPER PROVIDERS will protect it in accordance with the Personal Data Protection Act and other regulations referring to data handling. The ACTIVE KOPER PROVIDERS will use the personal data collected exclusively for carrying out services which the latter offer within the Active Koper project and for notifying and marketing other products of the ACTIVE KOPER PROVIDERS.

Agreement with the Privacy Policy means that users of the ACTIVE KOPER PROVIDERS' services confirm they are aware they can, either in writing or orally, demand the permanent or temporary termination of use of their personal data for the purposes outlined in this Policy with one or all of the ACTIVE KOPER PROVIDERS at any time. Termination of the processing of user data will be guaranteed by the addressed person within the timeframes as defined by the law.

2. Data collected by ACTIVE KOPER IMPLEMENTERS

In order to open a user account and book services within the Active Koper project, the following user data is collected:

- user's name and surname,
- user's address,
- user's date of birth,
- email address (username),
- user's telephone number,





INFO: +386 51 800 070, info@activekoper.si Rezervacije: www.activekoper.si

• list of services the user has reserved/ordered/participated in and costs they incurred on doing so.

3. Data accuracy

ACTIVE KOPER PROVIDERS are not responsible for the accuracy, completeness and relevance of data entered by users.

4. Data security

ACTIVE KOPER PROVIDERS strive to store and protect data against unauthorised access or against unauthorised changes, disclosures or destruction. For the key services of ACTIVE KOPER PROVIDERS, data is protected by SSL protocol.

5. Statement on the confidentiality of personal data and user privacy

ACTIVE KOPER PROVIDERS act in accordance with regulations governing personal data protection, and are committed to the protection of the personal data of their service users. Under no circumstances will ACTIVE KOPER PROVIDERS, without the expressed permission of the user, forward personal or other user data to third persons and will not allow third persons access to personal or other user data, except if it is demanded by a national authority, and this obligation is stated by law, or in good faith that this measure is necessary for a court procedure or other procedures before other national bodies as well as for the protection and realisation of the legal interests of ACTIVE KOPER PROVIDERS. Implementers of ACTIVE KOPER PROVIDERS services (organisation representatives, who carry out programs within the Active Koper project and their instructors), and informers have access to users' names and surnames, due to user identification before using the reserved/ordered/paid services.

All personal and other data which the user will forward on application to a user account, as well as the user content data within the services of ACTIVE KOPER PROVIDERS, will be protected in accordance with regulations governing personal data protection. ACTIVE KOPER PROVIDERS will not use user data for purposes which would harm the users or other involved persons. ACTIVE KOPER PROVIDERS can receive data in an anonymously summarised form and use it for statistical analysis. The confidentiality of personal and other data of users will not be violated in any way.

6. Additional clarifications

If you have questions, issues or comments regarding this Privacy Policy, please do not hesitate to contact us at info@activekoper.si.

Koper, 15 June 2017

